
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1434
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2005
CONSTRUCTION OF PLATFORM AT KURDWARI RAILWAY STATION
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct another platform at Kurdwari railway station in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Kurduwadi is a `D` category station on Solapur Division having two high level island platforms i.e. 1/2 & 3/4. Therefore, there are four platforms available for reception/departure and which are sufficient for the existing frequency of trains and level of passenger traffic.
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